
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, egency Director

ENVIRONIVIENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIFONI\4ENTAL PROTECT]ON
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Aiameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335May 19,2000 .

Mr. Henry Suico
Automobile Service Compaay
820 Isabella Street
Oakland, CA94607
STID 251

RE: Automobile Service Company, g20 Isabella Stree! Oakland, CA 94607

Dear Mr. Suico:

I have received your letter dated May 6, 2000. I regret being informed that currently
Automobile Service company is conducting no business, and has no income. The'iank
closure Report dated March 28, 1997 prepared by Bernable & Brinker identified the soil
ar,the above site has been impacted by petroleumhydrocarbons and volatile halocarbon.
with the data available to this office, it does not appeax to be a major impact to the site.
Ifa soil and groundwater investigation is performed, there is a good chance that it would
conclude that impact to the subsurface is low. It is my hope that you w r be able to
securc some firnds to perform this investigation to close this site. For your information,
the U:rderground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund program has a $i0,000 ieductibte
requrement.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567_6774.

Materials Specialist

Leroy Griffin, City of Oakland Fire Services, 1605 Martin Luther King, Oakland,
CA946L2

Files
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Larry Seto
Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda Counly Health Services
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: Automobile Service Company, 820 Isabella Street, Oakland, CA 94607

Dear Mr. Seto,

Thank you for your letter of April 20, 2000 regarding the above referenced property. ln it you
refer to a previous letter dated September 20, 1996 fiom your office. That letter written by
Jennifer Eberle was responded to on November 20, 1996. A copy of the reply is included for
your convenience.

In the reply of November 20, 1996 an extension to submit the SWI was con{irmed pending
application to the UST Fund. It was anticipated at that time the fund would rule on the
application within 7 months. As it turned out, the fund wrote Automobile Service Company on
October 20, 1997, stating that there was insufficient information to gant the application. A copy
of this letter is enclosed for your convenience.

Due to a sharp decrease in sales that occurred in 1998, Automobile Service eliminated it's clerical
staff, with the result that the fund application was not pursued. Currently, Automobile Service
Company is conducting no business, and has no income. It appears that the concems of the UST
Fund can still be met, and Automobile Service Company would like a reasonable opportunity to
re-submit the application in pro per. Un-less some source of government funding is obtained,
submission of an SWI will remain problematical. Please let me know what your position is in
this regard.

Sinqrqety. //

ry'^l#l",ar'
Henry Sfico"
For Autbmobile Service Company

Enclosures

D. Kelvin
File

C:ASCtuS]7O50600.doc



ALAMEDACOUNTY T

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS. Agency Drrector

ENVIRONIVIENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
SNVIRONI\IENTAL PROTECTION
J131 t- la.bor Bal/ Parkway. Sui le 250
Alanreda CA 94502-6577
(510) 567 6700
FAX (5i 0) 337,9335April 20,2000

Mr. Henry Suico
820 Isabella Street
Oakland, CA94607
STID 251

RE: Automobile Service Company, 820 Isabella Street, Oakland, CA 9460j

Dear Mr. Suico:

I would like to introduce myself as the new casework for this site. I have reviewed the
file for the above site, which revealed a 55-gallon drum used to store waste oil was
removed on August 19, 1996. Two soil samples were collected from below the drum.
The laboratory report indicated that both samples were contaminated with petroleum
hydrocarbons and solvents. Maximum concentrations were detected in the 6.5' samole
and included 3,900 ppm Total Recoverable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TRpH), 2a0 ppm
TPH-diesel, 0 .026 ppm benzene, and 1 . I ppm Dichlorobenzenes.

A letter dated september 20, 1996 requested thal a soil and water Investigation (SWr) as
required per Title 23, Califomia Code or Regulations be submitted to this office for
review and approval. As of this date, this plan has not been received. please submit this
workplan with 30 days ofthe receipt of this letter.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact me at (510) 567 -6774.

Sr. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc: Leroy Griffin, City of Oakland-Fire Services, 1605 Martin Luther King,
Oakland, CA946tz

Files
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State Water
Resources
Control Board

Division of
Clean Water
Progfams

Msiling Address:
P.O. Box 9442I2
Sacramentq CA
94244-2120

20 14 T Street,
Suite 130

Sicramenio, CA
95814
(916)?27-4s39
F A.J'. (916) 227-4s30

http://i{ww.s\rrcb. ca.

tundhome.htm

Jennifer Suico
Automobile Service Company
820 Isabella St
Oakland. CA 94607

TJNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND PROGRAM, STAFF DECISION TO
R-EJECT CLAIM: CLAIM NUMBER 12259; FOR SITE ADDRESS: 820 ISABELLA ST'
OAKLAND

Your claim has been found to be ineligible for placement on the Prionty List for the following
reason(s):

Based on the information submitted, the 55-gallon drum has been determined not to b€ an
underground storage tank as defined in section 2804 of tho Petroleum underground storage
Tank Clealup Fund Regulations. There is conflicting information conceming the use ofthe
drum. In an explanation of the site history, you stated the drum was used as a waste oil
tank until 1986, and that it was pumped out by a waste oil manag€ment firm on a regular
basis. However, you did not submit any documentation verifhg that the tanks had been
pumped out regularly, and comments made by Jennifer Eberle of Alameda County on the
Unauthorized Release Report state tlat the drum was presumably never pumped out. Also,
tlre Underground Storage Tank Pemit Application - Fonn B lists the estimated date last
used as June 10, 1994.

NOTE: Sections cited are found in the Petroleum Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund
Regulations, Title 23, Division 3, Chapter 18, ofthe Califomia Code of Regulations.

Ifyou disagree with this Staff Decision, you may either request review and reconsideration by the
Program Manager or you may formally appeal the decision and request a Final Division Decision
from the Chief of the Division , A request for reconsideration along with any additional
documentadon shouici be sent to:

Dave Deaner, Program Manager, Clakn #12259
UST Cleanup Fund Program
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
P .O. Box 944212
Sacrarnento, C A 9 4244 -2 120

A request to the Chief of the Division must include, at a minimum: (l) a statement describing how
the claimant is damaged by the prior Staff Decision; (2) a description of tlre remedy or outcome
desired; and (3) an explanation of why the claimant beliwes the action or the StaffDecision is
erroneous, inappropriate or improper.

The request to the Chief of the Division must be sent to Harry M. Schueller, Chief, Division of
Clean Water Programs, at the address listed above.

Oq kitsiofi is to pfeserue and enhance the q ality ofcaliforhia's \)ater rcsourc$, and

ensure their Prcper dllocation and efrciert usefor the beneft ofpreseht andfuturc eeneration-
t?O
EJ
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Ifyou do not request review and reconsideration by the Program Manager or request a Final
Division Decision from the Chief ofthe Division within sixty (60) calendar days fiom the date of
this letter. the StaffDecision will then become final and conclusive.

If you have any questions, please call Cheryl Gordon at (916) 227 '4539

Sincerely,

Underground Storago Tank Cleanup Fund

cc: Mr. Thomas Peacock
Alameda County EHD
I 13l Harbor Bay Pkway, 2nd Fl.
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Ouf ,ttissioh is ttt pfesetue an.l enhance the quality ofcalifornia's water resolocel, and

ensure lheir pr,tper allocation and ejfi.ieht use for the bmeft of prcsent and fut re generation!

ati^F't /]Alri./h
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Jennifer Suico
Automobile Service Company
820 Isabella St
Oakland. CA 94607

TJNDERGROIJND STORAGE TANK CLEANI,JP F[]ND PROGRAM, STAFF DECISION TO
REJECT CLAIM: CLAIM NUMBER 12259; FOR SITE ADDRES$: 820 ISABELI,A ST,
$AJ{LA}.{D q4bo'1

Your claim ltas been found to be inelisible for placement on the Priority List for the followirg
reason(s):

Based on the information submittd the 55-galton drum has b€en det€rmined not to be an
underground storage tank as defined in section 2804 ofthe Petroleum Underground Storago
Tank Cleanup Fund Regulations. There is conflicting information conceming the use of the
drum. In an explanation of the site history, you stated the drum was used as a waste oil
tank until 1986, and that it was pumped out by a waste oil management firm on a regular
basis. However, you did not submit any documentation verifuing that the tanks had been
pumped out regularly, and comments made by Jennifer Eberle of Alameda County on the
Unauthorized Release Report state that the drum was presumably never pumped out. AIso,
the Underground Storage Tank Permit Application - Form B lists the estimated date last
used as June 10, 1994.

NOTE: Sections cited are found in the Petroleum Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund
Regulations, Title 23, Division 3, Chapter lE, ofthe Califomia Code of Regulations.

Ifyou disagree with this StaffDecisioq you may either request roview and reconsideration by the
Program Manapier or you may formally appeal the decision and request a Final Division Decision
ftom the Chief of the Division. A request for reconsideration along with any additional
documentation should be sent to:

Dave Deaner, Program Manager, Claim # 12259
UST Cleanup Fund Program
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
P.O. Box 944212
Sacramento, CA 94744-2120

A request to the Chief of the Division must include, at a minimum: (l) a statement describing how
the claimant is damaged by the prior StaffDecision; (2) a description of the remedy or outcome
desired; and (3) an explanation ofwhy the claimant believes the action or the StaffDecision is
erroneous, inappropriate or improper.

The request to the Chief of the Division must be sent to Harry M. Schueller, Chief, Division of
Clean Water Programs, at the address listed above.

Our mission is to preterve a d enhonce the quality afCallfurnia's water resources, and

enswe their prcper dllocdtion and efricienl useIor lhe beneftofqeseht a d fu'urc Senerationt'{g 
ne+aea eaoe,
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Ifyou do not request review and reconsideratio, n by the Progtam Manager or request a Final
Division Decision from the Chisf of the Divlsibn within sixty (60) calendar days from the date of
this letter. the Sta.ff Decision will then become final and conclusive-

Ifyou have any questions, please call Cheryl Gordon at (916) 2274539

Sincerelv.

Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund

qff*Mr. Thomas Peacock'dr' 
Ahmeda Countv EHD
I 13l llarbor Bay Pkway, 2nd Fl.
Alameda- CA 94502-6577

Otr mission B to presefic an.l enhance the qt/ality ofCalifornia s *oter resourcer, an.l
ensve their ptuper dllocauon qnd efrcient use for the benefit ofpresent and f|tare generations.{g 
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LTNDERGROIJND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FIIND PROGRAM, REQI.]EST FOR FI,'RTHER
M:tiri'g Address: DOCUMENTATION DIIR.ING CITRSORY REVIEW: CLAIM NUMBER 12259i FOR SITE

i"o;fl:l1fi" ADDRESS: 820 TsABELLA sr. oAKLAND
94244-2t20

AAer reliewing your claim application to the Cleanup Fund, u'e hnd that the following additional
information is needed to determine your eligibility for placement on the Priority List:

. A copy of the permit to olln or operate the UST from the local implementing agency dated between
January l, 1984 and January l, 1990 G)ursua t to Chapter 6.7 ofthe Health and Safety Code),

Ifyou were not subject to the permit requirement, submit documentaiion to confrrm this claim.
Situations where the permit rvas not required by January 1, 1990, can inctude: a) you removed all
USTs prior to January l, 1990; and not replaced; b) you decommissioned all USTs pursuant to the
direction ofthe regulatory agenc] prior to January I, 1984; c) you sold the propery and tanks by
January I, 1990.

Ifyou were subject to the permit requirement but failed to conply by January l, 1990, you can
request the State Board to waive tlle requirement as a condition of eligibiliry. To request a waiver,
complete the attached "Permit Waiver Requcst" form and retunl with any additional information
requested below.

r All technical reports describing site investigation and/or remediation,

. Pictures ofthe 55-gallo[ drum.

. Records of pumping frorn the drum.

In addition, to consider your eligibilify for Priorit_v Class B. you must sub[rit copies of federal incone tax
returns (Form 1040) forHenryE. Suico for the years 1993, 1994,and1995. If Mr. Suico's retums
contain panuerships, you must submit a K-l for the tax years 1993, 1994, ard 1995 if he is a limited
partneri submit the partnership illcome tax returns Gorm 1065) for the same tax years if he is a general
partner. Ifany ofthe returns contain revenue from an estate or trust, please submit the fiduciary returns
(Form l0{l) for that estate or trust for the same tax years. List the Grantor(s), Trustee(s), and
Beneflciary(s) ofthe tnlst or estate.

NOTE: Failure to respood to this requcst within thirty (30) cr endar days from the date ofthis letter may
result in an ineligibility determination ofyour clainr.

Ifyou lrave any questions, please contact me at (916) 22'1-4539

SincerelY-

ird Storage Tank Cluuup Fund

Automobile Service Company
820 Isabella St
Oakland, CA 94607

2014 T Street,
suile 130

Sacrammto, CA
95814
(9r6) 227 4539
FA-\ (915) 227-4530

http r,?\,v\r'rv.swcb.ca.

tuodhome.htm

t)ur nistbn ii to p.eftr|e dnrl enhdnce th. quafiy of('qlifonid s water re.\ources' oht

ens|Je th.v propu dtlt.,cotton anl cLfiden. ae for the henelt o.f Ptevt andfuhtre gLneratDns

Cheryl G
Undcrgr
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CLAIMANT:

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP F'UND PROGRAM
PERMIT WAIVER REQUEST

AUTOMOBILE SERVICE COMPANY CLAIM NO.: 12259

SITE ADDRESS: 820 ISABELLA ST, OAKLAND

Claimants who were subject to the permit requirement but failed to comply by January I' 1990, can

request the State Board to waive the requirement as a condition for eligibility. Wlere the State Board
grants the waiver, the level offinancial responsibility (deductible) is twice the amount otherwise required.

In this case, the claimant will be responsible for the first.910,000 ofeligible corrective action costs before

Fund coverage begins.

I, AUTOMOBILE SERVICE COMPANY, hereby request the state Boaid to glant a pelmit waiver. To

quali$ for the waiver, I am submitting the following documentltion:

L The claimait was unaware of the permit requirement prior to Janua{v l, 1990, and there was no

intent to avoid the permit requirement or dre associated fees.

Documentation: on the lines below, provide a brief history of the underglound storage tanks
(usTs) and an explanation as to the reason why the uSTs were not permitted by January I, 1990.

Explain rvhcn and horv you became aware ofthe law requiring a pennit to owlr or operate the uSTs.

2.

3 .

The claimant has complied with the flnancial responsibility requilements of Section 25299-31 of the

Health & Safet"v Code (H&SC).

Docunle[trtion: Atttch a copy oftlte Ceftificate ofFinancial Responsibility that is on file with the

local regxlatory agency.

The claimant has obtained and Paid for all currertly required pennits.

Documentation: Ifyou orvned or operated the usTs at the time of submitting the claim application,

attxch a copy of the per t to own or operate the usTs or a copy of thc application indicating )ou
are diligentiy pursuing the acquisition of the permit issued by the local regulatory agency. If the

USTS were renoved prior to subnittal of the clain application, nttacb evidence that the USTS were

removed, the local regulatorv agency notified, and a copy ofthe requircd removal permit-

The claimant has paid all uST fees inposed by section 25299,,t1 ofthe H&sc due on and after

January I, 1991.

Documcotrtion: Ifany ofthe USTS owned or operated had product placed in them on or after

January l, 1991, rttuch the most recent copy ofthe usT Fee Retum Form filed with the Boald of

Equalization with proofofpayment. (For funher iffonnatior on this fonn, coltact the Fuel Taxes

Division at (916) 322-9669.)

Prirt Claimlnt Natne Sign Clairnant Name

Notc: M il contplcted "Pcrntit Waiver Request" aud documcntation to the address oll the covcr lettcr.

Our , .ttDa ti to ptctcrve antl enh.lntc lhe qudlitv aJ ( dliformd'! v'ater teiourcer' und

enture their prct),lt titocatnn dn,l eJiictcnt !lelbt the haAel)I ofpte#nt undJttnlre eenerattnnt

,|
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Mucfi 28. tt97
Mr. Jennlftr Suico
Anbrnobile Sewice Confnny
820 Irrbellr Str€er
ftLlltrd, CA 9,15,O7

RE; TANK CLOSURE REFORf

Jemibr:

I havc corytetd fte TANK CLosuRE RBPORT *160$l fte o8dfE5t8 I te$rstEd ftod lo rn ordef, to

erpidiarc rle delivery of the r€Torr to JeDnifar Ebcrte of the Alrm0dr coutrty H+th gnt $Brvices Agcrcy'
p[N$ ftr r oqy oi ttc oenie* to B€,1abe & Bfuhpt, Is,. rt your corllest coiwetrielce. Aoy qrrnious

ctrErdng this mBer ue rEFned to Bsruebe & Bdnker' Ins.

cs: Jemifer Eb€de. ACIICSA
Bcmabo & Brif,ker, I!c. file
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Engineer inq & scrences app|ed 1, ]  the ear lh & i ts  environmeni

l"Tovember 20, 1995
961291NA

Ms. Jennifer Eberle
Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
1 13 1 Harbor Bay Pkwy., #250
Alameda. C A 94502.-651 7

Subject:

Automotrile Service Company,820 Isabella Street, Oakland, CA 94607
LOP STID 25I

Extension Request for Submittal of SWI Workplan

Dear Vs. Eherle:

On behalf of the Autcmobile Service Company (ASC), Woodward-Clyde Consultants (WCC)

hcicin conf i rms yt :ur approval  {re:  our Novembcr 14. 1996 phone conversat ion; of  an

extension for submittal of a soil and water investigation (SWI) workplan. ln your letter to

ASC dated September 20, 1996, you requested submittal of a SWI Workplan by November

2A, D96. The focus of the SWI was to evaluate a potential release from an underground 55-

gallon drum which had been used as a waste oil storage tank. The underground drum was

removed from the site on August 19, 1996.

This extension was requested so that ASC may apply to the Califomia Undergrounrl Storage

Tank Cieanup Fucd (ihe UST Fund) for coverage. Financial constrairris triake it difficult to

proceed with a SWI at this time. Based on my November 14, 1996 conversation with Mr. .Iim

N{unch of the UST Fund, this case has a high probability of being covered since the 55-galioti

rlrum was underground and was used like a conventional waste pil.storage tank (i.e. waste oil

wtu regularly pumped out) prior to being taken out of service approximately l0 yeat's ago.

Mr. Nlunch estimates that the UST Fund takes up to 7 months to review applications, although

requests for additional information and appeals may extend this time period

As agreeci in our phone conversation, ASC will submit a SWI Workplan fol. yo r review

rvirhin iU tlays of receiving a Lener of Commitment from the UST Fund. or after P.SC is

sitisiied with the LjST Fund's determination of no coverage. In addition, ASC will subrnit the

Woodward.Clyde Consultants ' A subsidlary ot Woodw.rd.Clyde Gloup' lnc.

500 12th Sireet  Sl i te 100 .  Oakand. Ca i lornia 94607-4014
(5101 8S3-3600 .  Fax {5TD) 874-3268

Re:
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DAVID J. KEAFIS, Agency Director Alameda Countv
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cc4580
Services
Room 250

September 20, 1996
LOP STID 25I
page 1 of2

Attn: Henry Suico
Automobile Service Co.
820 Isabella St.
Oakland CA94607

RE: Automobile Service Co., 820 Isabella St., Oakland CA94607

Dear Mr. Suico,

As you know, one 55-gallon drum was temoved from your site on 8ll9/96. This drum was
apparently used to store waste oil, and was originally thought to be an underground storage tank
(usr).

Two soil samples were collected from below the drum, one at 6.5, below ground surface (bgs),
and one at 9'bgs after excavating 2.5' deeper. The soils encountered were stiff clays.

The laboratory report indicates that both samples were contaminated with petroleum
hydrocarbons and solvents (via method 8010). Concentrations tapered off somewhat in the
deeper sample. Maximum concentrations were detected in the 6.5' sample (S1), and include 3900
parts per million (ppm) Total Recoverable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TRPfq, 240 ppm TPH-
diesel, 0.026 ppm benzene, Dichlorobenzenes up to l. I00 ppnq and PCE. Metal concentrations
were non-detect (ND) or within ten times the STLCs, signifying no problem.

Due to these elevated concentrations, you are requested to perform a Soi[ and Water
Investigation (SWI), as per Sect. 2724 of Chapter 16, Division 3, Title 23, California Code of
Regulations. Rapid site assessment methods (i.e. geoprobe, hydropunch, etc.) are suggested to
qualitatively assess impacts and to define the extent ofany groundwater contaminant plume, as a
first step ofthe SWL The need for investigating groundwater is due to the elevated
concentrations of soil contaminants, as well as tlle shallow depth to groundwater in this area.

In order to ease the preparation of the swl (and FYI), there is a former chewon station at 850
W. Grand Ave (vacant lot), located at the juncture of W. Grand Ave. and Isabella St. This site
has several monitoring wells (MWs). Groundwater flow direction has been generally west from
9/93 through 12195. Depth to water as measured in the MWs has ranged from approximately 8 to
15'bgs. Groundwater has been monitored and sampled since i990 at this site.



September20, 1996
LOP STID 25I
page2 of2
Attn: Henrv Suico

Please submit the swr within 60 days, or by November 20, 1996. All work should adhere to
a) the Tri-Regional Board StaffRecommendations for Preliminary Evaluation and Investigation of
Underground Tank Sites, dated 8/10/9O; and b) Arricle I I of Title 23, California Code of
Regulations. Reports and proposals must be submitted under seal of a califomia-Regstered
Geologist, -Certified Engineering Geologist, or -Registered CMI Engineer.

In addition, the tank removal report is due within 60 days frorn the date of tank removal,
(or by October 19, 1996), es per page 6 ofthe Underground Tank Closure Plan, signed by
J. Suico and James Brinker. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of the
instructions (attached to the closure plan).

Kindly submit a cover letter with your consultant's reports. If you have any questions, please
contact me at 510-567-6700, ext 67611' our fax number is 510-337-9335.

Specialist

cc: John Alt, Epigene International, 38750 Paseo Padre Pky, Suite A-l I, Fremont CA 94536
Iennifer Eberle/file

ie.25l

Eberle
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ofr'.oo"ou*rr-EN',R.NMENTA...*r? 
i

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case
nq i

sT|D /i- ' Date % WlL

cl tr  Qlgs1s.  l -  l t  -  tV
, '? . [  t. J - Z,t) tr i<-

Site Name:
| ,i.

Address: TVW Pirix.(llt 5i, citv: 0 ctL ,,r' 6 a 7

From:

t e , Tanks Removed? # of removed? j-- Date removed: t- ft ''7 L

,O n,

To be eliglble for LOP, cabe must meet 3 qualifications:

Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA. /

Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

Samolesreceived? Contamination level:

e./v7t't Petroleum? CircleType(s):. Avgas .lejded. .unleaded riuel oil rjet
\-/ . dieiel {wiste oit 'akerosene 'solvents

\_,-

Procedure to {ollow should your site meet all the above qualifications:
,/

1. a. _liClose the deposit refund case.
b. i-l,. Account lor ALL time you have spent on the case.
c. i/ Tu'n in account sheet to Leslie.

lf there are lunds still remaining it is still better to
transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
oversee the s'rte simply because there are lunds
remainingl -,,, / ./

Remaining DepRef $'si 
''/ /"/' v r' .'-.\

DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? (pN (lf no, explain why below.)

2.

3.

NA. A{.OPTRNS.FRM;REV Odob€r 23. 1995
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whtte -elv.health
yella4/ -facility
ptnk -files

Site Addr ess

_ _r )
RTRMEDR COUNTY, DEPRRIMTNT OF
ENU IRONMENTRL HERLTH

I  l3 l  t lorbol  Boy pkwy
Alom€do CA 94502
5l0/567-6700

ll, fll

_____ tvtAx AMT stored ) 500 tbs, SS-g f
I  nspect  ion Categor  ies:

_--- I. HAZ. MAI/WASIC GENERATOR,/TRA NSPORTER
___711. Hazar dous Materials Business Han, Acutely Hazardous Materials
_V'__ lll. Under gr otnd Storage Tanks

EJ
'  

"""r. 
Ad-'n'str r q) o, the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Inspector

Signatur e
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IITMEROROI'NI)
* r * conp le t€acco rd lng

TANK CLOBITRE
to attaabedl

PIJ}!I
Lnstruotions * * *

-  ^ , / 1  l n

L. Name of Business Automobile Service company - C)Ff I

Business owner or contact Person (PBXNI) qenry suico

2. site Address 820  I sabe l l a

city Oak Iand zip o 946O77Phone  51O +qq-11  31

g. uailing Address

city Z i p  q 4 6 o 7  P h o n e  q 1 o  4 4 4 - 7 1 1 1

4. Property o$ner

Business Nane ( i f  appl icable)

AddreEp2i_r:e!g]le

City,  State Oakland ,  Cal i fornia ZiP

5. Generator nane under whlch tank will be manifested

9460L --

EPA ID# under which tank will be rnanifested q A s O O -1 2 1- & U a 6

xea 416195 - 1 -



. 5 . Contractor

Address

city

2240  Wood  S

Ca 1i  fornia

t dd;vt

Phone st  o  asr  - r482

rD#  610617

.Ef,foctl,ve afanuary !, Lgg2, Buah€as aad Drofoeeloaal Cod€ gesgiou

corErrcEorr to aleo hotd Eazardou6 lvaeto CerCLflcatloD lsBu€d by
l,l-cen6e Board.

?. Consulcant ( i f  aPPlicable) James E Brinker

Addrese 2240 Wpod Street

c i ty ,  s ta tgak la"d ,  ca .  94607 p56q.  451-3482

8. Main cont.act  Person for Invest igat ion ( i f  appl icable)

Name James E Brinker T i t l e  Consu l tan t?Con t rac

r '^--=, ,Sernabe & Brinker Inc.

7058.7 requl.reE Pri.De
tb6 Stat€ CoEtraclorB

Phone 51q 451 -3482

Number of underground tanks being closed wj-th

Length of piping being removed under this plan

(1 )

Total number of undergrounQ, tanks at phis facility (**confirmed with

owner or operat.or) 2 lO f-J) -r -. 1 6;ra-y\(  L1uuc

state Regist,ered Hazardous waste Transp6rters/Faci l  i t  ies (see

insLruc t ions) .

Underground Etoragie tankE mu6t be handled ag hazardou6 waEte **

a) pioduct,/Residual sludge/RineaLe Transporter

Name Pac i f i c  Pet ro  chemica l  EPA I .D .  No.  95715"63

I{auler l-'icenee No . 2591 L,icense Extr). Date

this plan

(  6 '

10 .

r l *

Addre

\ - r  uy

€rs 1 300 South ton Road -Uni

b) Product/Residual S1udge/ninsate

State -ej-- zi-p 94510Beni c i  a

Name Enviropur west

Disposal Si

EPA ID+ cAr . ,o08092456

Address t 333 L-x:!tl_:_ll

\ - I  L Y State

rev  4 /6 /95

Patterson

-2 -

Ca o < ? 6 ?



c) ' Tank and Pipinfansporter

Name Er i ckson  , I nc .

Hauler ticenEe No. 0019

EPA I No .

Exp.

cADo09466392

License pags  5 -31 -97

o
.D .

eddredS Parr BIvd.

city Richmond . state ca. zj-p 94801

r. D. NocA!_-q_Q_93"q-6-3-92-

d) Tank and Piping

Name Erickson ,

Disposal Site

Inc . EPA

Address 55 Parr Blvd.

city Richmond, gg6gE Ca. Zip 94801

11 . sample collector

Nane John Aft

Conpany

AddreEs

fnternat iona I

clty

38750 Paseo Padre Parkwa

Fremont State Ca. Zip 94535_ phone 7  91  -1  9A6

L2. Laboratory

*ura McCampbel lAnalyt ical

Addressl  
I0-2Nd Ave. South # D7

zLp

State certification No. 1644

13 . Have tanka or piPes Ieaked in the paEt? Yes[ ] No [x ] Unknown [ ]

city Pacheco , state Cas 94533

If yes, describe.

rev 416195 -3 -



14.' Describe methods -to be used for renderinq tank(s) inert:

Use pr., COZ f O

B€fore tatrks are punpGd out atrd inertellr all assoaiatedt piping uuat be
flugbed out lnto Cbe 

-taata. 
AII aoceaal.bls asaool.rted pLpiag nuat then

b6 r€Eoved. haceegsLble ptPtnS nust be parnaD€ntly lrluggetl.

The Bay Area Air Quauty Management Dlstrict. 4L5l77L-6OOo, along with
local Fire and Building Deparinents, nust also be.contacted for tank
renoval pernits. Fire 

- 
deplrtnents typicallf require the use of a

conluetiLfe gas indicator to verify tlnt< inertness. rt is the
oontraotort s rospona{btltty to Uriag a vor}ing oonbuetlble gas lndLaator

ol-eLte to verlfy tbat tbe tank 13 luert.

15. [an]c History and sampllng Information .*. (aee lnstructions) *rr

Location and
Depth of samples

l.Iaterial to be sampled
(tank contents, soil,
groundwater)Use History

lnc!-ude date tast
used ( est lmated

2 '  be low  the
bottom of
the tank.

Soi 1 ,  groundwater i f
poss ib le

Waste Oil  only150
gallons

otls soL1 aanple nust bo colleoted
renoved. A grourd water sanPle
pr€a€Dt ln tbe ercavation.

for every 20 linear feet of, PiPirg tbat
nuat bs colleoted lf any grounil water

i s
ig

rev 416195 -4 -



Excavate.d/ stockPiled so

sanpling PIan

compos i te  th ree  (3 )  so i l
samp les .

Stockplled SolL Volune (eEtlnated)
. :

21 Cubic yards

stockplled soil must be placed on berned plastic and mugt be conpletely
covered by plastlc sheeting.

I{ill the excavated soil be returned to the excavation inrnediately
after tank renoval? [ ] yes I xJ no [ ] unknown

If yes, explain reasoningt

If unknom at point in time, please be auare that €reavated eoil. naY
not be roturD€al to tbe o:aoavatLol I'ltbout pr:lgE approval from Alaneala
county. Ehls nsaDs tbat the oontraotor, oottsultaDt, or responsibls Party
nuat oonnuDloate vltb tbe glreolallst Iu lDvattcE of baakfiutng
operatlons.

16. chemical methods and associated detectl.on limits to be used for analyzing
sarnples :
Tb€ trrl.-RegLonal Board roooD[elaled ninlnun verLfloation analysea
arrd praotloal quaDtlt.tton reportlag llnits sbould be follos€d.
see attashed Table 2.

17. subnlt site tlealth and safety Plan (see Instructlons)

EPA or other Analysis
llethod Nunber

EPA or other
sample Preparation
![ethod Nunber

e.ry,ild"e
, -  , f l  , ^ ^
J[,wr tUes

d

nujcs

i( D+F> taoylS

ccFrD (  5030 )
020 or  8240

GCF]D ( 35s0 )

5520DFF

./'
TPH-Gas / 

,,,
BTX  &  E ' '
TPH Dieset

-TFIF&

rev 416195 -5 -



18. subrnit worker's cfensation certificate copyf

l{ane of Insurer state Workmans ComDensation

19. Subnlt Plot P]-an ***(8e€ InstruotLoDs) *r*

20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leatrs or conta[itratlon to tblg o!f,i'ce slthLn 5 daya of
dLssovery.
The wrltten report shall be nade on an Underground storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/ContaninatLon site Report (UL,R) forn.

22. SuDolt a closure r€port to tbla o!fl,o6 wltblD 60 day8 . of- tbe tanh
r€uovrl. Tbs report nust contain rll LnfornatioD ll8ted Ln Lt€n 22 of
tbe lnstruotions.

23. Subtrlt State (Underground Storage Tank Pernit Application) Fon0s A and^B
(one B fonn for each USt to be renoved) (nark boi g for ittank rernovedrr in
the upper right hand corner)

I declare that to the best of ny knowledge and belief that the statements and
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that inforrnation, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed l-n order to obtain approval fron thd Environnental Protection Division
and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I underatand that any changes in design, materials or equipnent will void
thiE plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work perforraed during this project will be done in
.sompliance with alL appli-able osHA (occupational _ safety anq Health
Adninlstration) requlrenents concerninq personnel health and . safety. I
.understand that sitL and worker safety ire solely the responsibility of the
property owner or hLE agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the county of Alaneda.

otos t bave rso€lved ny atauped, aso€ptod olosur€ plaD, I rLIl aontaot tbe
piojeot Easardoua ltater-|.al.s apeolallst-at least tbree sorlElDg days 1n aalvaDce
of itte vorh to sohedule the requLredl lnapectioas.

CONIRACTOR INFORI.IATION

Nane of Business - Bernabe & Brinker , Inc.

Nane of IndiVAduaL James E, Br inker

signature
1-31  -96

(circle one)

Name of Business Automobi le Service Co.

Name of Indi

Signature t - 3 1 - t b

tev 416195 - 6 -



It{sTBUCTIONS

General 'IngtructLons

* thres (3) coptes,of thlE plan plue attachnentg and a depoelt nust be
submr.tt€d to thiE Dapartnent.

1 Any cuttlng lnto tankE requlree local fire department approval.

* One conplete oopy of your approved plan nust be at the construction
elte at- aff ttnii; a Lopy oi- your approved Plan nu't also be Bent
to the landowner.

* gtat€ of callfornla Pernlt Apptlcatlon tror'ua A and B are to be
subnfttea to tfrts offlce. OnL forrn A per 6lte, one Form B for each
reDoved tank.,

2. SITE ADDRESS
laaress rhlch cloeure le taklng pIace.

5 .
EPA I.D. nutnbers nay be. obta

lll.ll rJE ruolr&^ee

fron the state Departnent
SubEtanceE Control. 916/324-1781.

of Toxic

6. CONTRAETOR
Prl,nE contraotor for the proJect.

lo. sTAng REclsrmto HAzARDOU8 WASrr TRANSPOnTERS/rectlrrrps

AII reEldual ltqutde and Bludgee are to be renoved from tanks

bef,orE tankg are Inerted.

TankB rDust be hauted aB hazardous waEte'

Etrte ls the pLace where tanke wlll be taken for cleanlhg'

15. TANK HTSTORI AIID,SAIIPrJrNG IryFORTATION-- 
entlal and muEt be accurate '

iiofuAe-tanf< fnsd-fiit-f-"n Oate, proaucte etored ln the tank, and tbe date

rbon the tank raa last used.

ffaterlal to be sanpled - e.g. water, ot'I, sludgel eoLl' etc'

''Iroaatlon 
and depth of EaDpI€E - e:9-' bEneath the tank a naxlnun of two

feet.belon g," iiii.-soii/[acrtfil lnterface, slde warl at the hlgh

water rnarkr etc.

rcr 416195
- 1 -
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16 .
See attached Table 2 .

17. SITE HEAIJTH AND SAFETY PLAN
A eltE eoeolfl.c. H€alth and gafety plan nust be subnltted. tte advocate
the slte health and eafety plan 

- 
lnclude the followlng iterns, at a

nlnLnun:

a) The nanu and reeponelbllltles of the eLte health and safety off lcer:;.:

b) An outllne of brleflnge to.ba held before nork each day to appralee
enployeee of Elte health and aafety hau ards i

c) Id€ntlflcatlon of health and eafety hazarde of each work task. Include
potsntlal fLre, explost on, phyaLcal, and che!0icaI hazardEi

d) for each hazard, identlfy the actlon levelo ( contarninant concentrations
ln alr! or phyeical condltlone 1lhlch wlII trlgger changes in work
hablts to engure $orkera are not expoaed to unsate chemicaL levels or
phyelcal condltlonBi

e) Deecrlption of the work habit changee trJ.ggered by the above actLon
levels or physical conditlons;

f) Freguency and types of aLr and perconnel nonitorl.ng - along with the
envLronnental Earflpllng technLquee andl lnetrunrentatlon - to be used to
d€tect the above action IEvelE. Include inetrumentation rnaintenance

.and callbratLon nethodE and f requencl.ee;

g) conflnetl Epac€ entry procedures (if applicable);

h) Decontanlnatlon procedures i

1) lleaaurer !o be takeh to secur€ the eite, excavation and stockpiled Eoil' 
durLng and-after work houra (e.E. barrlcadea, cautl.on taper fencing,
tronoh platee, plaetlo sheetLnq, aecurity guarde r etc.) i

J) Sptlf contalnment/energency/contlngenoy plan. Be 6ure to include- 
enerEenoy phone nunbera r the locatLon of the phone nearest the slte,
and dLreatlone to the hosltltal nearest the elte;

k) Doounentatlon that .aU Blt€ workera have reoelved the aPpropriate osllA
approved tralnlngs and partlclpate Ln.approprlate nedlcal gurveillance

'per  29  CFR 1910.120 i  and

1) A page,f,or employees to elgn acknowledqing that they have read and will
conply wlttr the elte health and eafety pJ.an.

. llhe safety plan nuat be dlstrlbuted to all enployees and contractorg
worklng ln hazardouE waEte operatLone on sl.te. A ooupl€ts ooPY of the
stt€'baalth aDc satsty ptrD along tltb rDy ttaDdaral operating prooeour€E
Bbalt be on slte and aooesslble qt all tlnos.

tee 4l6l9S - 8 -



Hasardoua l0aate OEsatlone and b€rgsnoy neap
1989. gaf,€ty plarlof oertaln underground ttFg+";,,r?li"i'eTi'.f *3""11"1"3i

. Nor[Et These- requlreloents ars

1989. gaf,€ty Pla
thg aonplete requlrenents of thl6 RuIe.

f rou 29 CFR Part '  1910..1.20 (b) (a) .

eltes bay need to meet

1e. BI4I-E[dU-- 
ififfiffi-Ehould ooneist of a acaled visn of _the tact,t trty at,which the
tank(6) are focatea and should lnclude the follovlng lnfornation:

a)

b)

c)

d)

A)

f )

s)
h)

1)

J)

20. DEPqEX!
A deposlt' PaYabIe
th6 Alaneda county
the planE.

to nCounty of Alamedal for the amount indLcated on
Una"rqro.tni gtoraqe fank Fee Schedule ' must accompany

gcalei

North Arrow i

Property Llnee;

Locatlon of all structureE i

Locatlon of aII relevant exlstlnE equlpnent lncluding tanks
and plpl.ng -to be removed and dlspeneere;

Streets i

Itnd€rground condul.tE, aewerg r uater lLneg' utLtltles;

Exlatlng welle (drinkLng, monltoring' etc');

Depth to ground water; antl

AII extEtLng tank(s) and plping ln addltion to the tank(E) being
renoved.

. \
A1. Blink Unauthorl-zed Leak/ Contamlnatlon sLte Report forme may be obtained

tn lluited quantttf-eJirot tnt" offlae or fion the San Franclsco Bay

Reglonar water Oua*r-lty Contror-so.rd-(5aol.2e6-L215)' l1tg"r 
quantitres

ilii-G Jrtalned dlrectly fron tlre statb wdter Resources control Board

at (et6) 739'242L.

22. TIIS.gIPEItsE.SEP9BE,Itte tank aloeureT:eport Ehould contaln tlrE followlng Lnfornation:

ceneral deeorlptlon of the closure aotlvltlee;

Deecrlptlon of tank' flttlngs and plplng conditionE ' Indicate tank

."i"JilA-f.rmer aoni:ents; n6te any oorroeion, pittlng' holes, etc' i

a)

b)

t6a al6l9s - 9 -



'-o). 
-DeaorlptLon of tlp exoavatLon ltaelf,: In(rludg ths tanlc and excavatLon' cl€Ilth ' a log of, G- stratlgraphLo units eno*ered wLthln the
exc-avatlon, a d€a'Uflptlon of, root hoI€E or ot:l6r potentLal oontamLnant
pafhwaya, the depth to any obgerved qEound water, deecrl"ptione and
locaElonB of stalned or odor-bearl.ng soll, and deecrJ.ptJ-one of any
obaerved free produot, or Bheeni

d) Detalted descnlptlon of B8t[pllng nethods i t.e. backhoe bucket, drlve
aanpler, baller, bottle(e) , eleevee

e) DesorlptLon of any rernedl"al neaeureg conducted.at the time of tank
renoval l

f) To-ecale fJ.guree ehowLng the excavatLon ELze and depth, nearby
bulldlngBr sample locatlons and depths, and tank and pJ.ping locations.
Include a copy of the plot plan prepared for the Tank closure plan
under Lte[ 19i

g) "chaln of cuEtody recordgi

Copl.ee of signed Laboratory reports;

Coplae of TTTSDF to Ganeratorrr tlanlfeats for all hazardous r,/astes
hauled offelte (e1udge, rlnsate, tanks and plping, contamtnated eoil,'etc. 

) i and

Docunentatlon of the dleposal of/and volume and final destination of
all non-nanlfested contanlnated eoLl dlepoeed offgLte.

h)

r)

J)

xev 116195 -10 -



BETTSIABE &  BTT ITVKIS I ,  ID IC .

.Si  I  ITE SAFE TY PI.ANT

sitc 8l?lllsa!9!1a Pro jec t f@o.

or lg ine l '  S i to  Safe ty  P l .n :yoa(  ) t to (  )  Rev is ion f

Pl an Prepared by-Janes--E-Br-i-nker Data  u  -a r  - q r

Pl !n ADprovrd by Dat .

P lease re rpond to  cach i tem as  comple te l r  as  poss ib le .
l lhc rc  an  i t cm k  no t  epp l l cab le ,  D lcere  mrrk  r '  /A . "

I. KET PERAOi;ET. IiD NBAPOiAIBILITIES

(Include name, tclcphonc number, hcalth and safety
rcsponr lb l  l  l  t les  ,  i .e . ,  p ro jec t  mrnager  -  Joe  smi th  -
re lpons ib l€  fo r  rugerv is ion  o f  N l l  s i t€  ac t i v i t les .  )

ProJect l lanager '  Jameq  R  Rr^ i  nkc r

glte gefety t{rnagcr@

Altcrnate Sitc Safety Hanager James E. Brinker

Flcld Teanr 9..5..s Mohanned Chist i

Agcncy RcDr : Pl.are lpcclty blt  onc
r ymbo l r :  Fcdc ra l :  (F ) ,
Con t rec to r ( s ) :  (C )

of  the  fo l  I  o r ing
Sta tc  I  (a )  ,  Loca l :  (L ) .



BIB SITE 8IFEry PLAI

2. JOE ET'.TRI} NAI,I8I8:

Harerd Lcvel: High( ) t{oderate(,2) LoH( x) unknovn ( )

I la le rd  I Ips :  L iqu id (  )  so l ld (  )  s ludge(  )  vapor /oaa(x )

Known or suspected herardous materials gresent on site:

TPH,casofine , TPH - Oil  & Grease

charaa tc r i r t i c r  o f  haza rdquc  ma tc r l e l r  l ne ludcd  above l

(ComDlctc for cach chcmical  praaant:  )

roxtc  (X )

Rad ioac t l va (  )

B lo log l ca l  Agen t (  )

ErDoaure Routcr!  Inhalat lon( )  Ingcst ion( ) Contact (" )

'  Rcac t lvc (  )  Vo le t l le (  )

nAIERIIL f l !  Corroslvc( ) I gn i t ab l  e

llllERIAL 12: Corrocive

Reastivc( )

B io log lca l  Agcnt (  )

Erposure  Routes :  Inhe la t lon(  )  Inges t ion(  )  Contac t (  )

XfTtRItL f3: Corrosive( ) Ign l  tab l  e

vo la t l l e (  )

Tor i c (  )

Reactive( ) Radioac t lve(  )

Biologlcal Agent( )

ErDoture  Routc ! :  Inha le t lon(  )  Ingegt lon(  )  con tac t (  )

IIAIERIAL { :  Cor ros ive Tor tc (  )

Rad ioac t ive(  )Reect ive(  )

Bio log lca l  Agcnt(  )

Erpoaur€ nouter i  rnhalat ion(  )  rngeat ion(  )  contact (  )
2

I  gni tabl e (

Vo la t i l e (  ) ,

Ign i  tab l  c

vo la t l l e (  )

fox lc (  )

Rad ioac t ive(  )



, " ' l
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2. 2 JOB-SPECIFIC IIAZARDS
For cech lebor cetcgorl rpccify the poerlble
herard t  beecd in fo rmet lon  eva i lab lc  ( i .e . ,  Task-
dr i l le r ,  Hezards- t reuma f rom dr l l l  r ig
acc idcn ts ,  c tc .  )  For  cach ha l l rd ,  tnd ica te
stcpr to be taken to nlnlmlze the hazard.

F l a r - k h o c  -  -  T l a r d  h a f ,  a a r  F ]  r r g e ,  g n g g l a c ,

breathing apparatus, safety vest,  steel

t ip  shoes .

Thc fol lowlng addlt lonel harards lre expected on
r t tc  (1 .c . ,  tn rkc- ln tce tcd  ara l ,  a r t r . r tG hGat ,
c tc .  ) :

Have water avai lable, have tarp over area of

workers on hot day.

l {cerurer to mlnlmlzc tha cf fecta of  the
addlt ionel  harardg l re:

Review al l  aspects of  job with workers before

commencing work.

3. ltotrrToRlrc PLltl

3 .1  (a )  A I r  t lon i to r ing  P lan
lct ion lcvels for implcmentation of air
monltorlng. lct lon levcls ahould be based on
publlghed data aval lablc on cont.mlnants of
conccrn. Actlon lcvcla lhould bc aet by perlonr
orp€riansed in lndugtr ial hyglcne.

Level
( i .c . ,  .5ppm)
.  N / A

Actlon Taken
(1 .e . ,  conmence .por imeter  mon i to r ing)

we are  removLnq the  U.S.T .  and are

not entering any confinei l  spaces.



B&B SITB SIFETT

(b) etr Honitoring Egulpnrent
Outl lne the spcclf ic equlpment
cal lbret lon mcthod, frcquenct
locationr to bc nonltorcd, and
(1 f  app l l cab lc ) :

No monitoring is required.

to  be  used,
o f  mon l to r ing ,

analysls of sampl es

3 .2

I f  e l r  non i . to r lng  la  no t  to  bc  lnp lcmcnted  fo r  th ie
r l t c ,  c rp la in  why:

We are removing a wastt Oil  tank.

Perconncl Honltoring
( Inc lude h ie rarchy  o f  respone ib i l i t l es  ln  dec is ion-
mak lng  on  the  r i te ) .

James E.Brinker ,  Ernesto F.Bernabe ,Jr.

3.3 Eampllng l{onltoring

(a) Technisucs used for aampllng



o

BSB SITB BATtsTI

(b) EquiPmentg used

Uslng The GastEch Model # 
'l 31 4 , Se r ia l  #  F2O35

for sampl lng

(c )  l {a in tenance and cal ibrat ion of €qulPmentg

l . pERAOTf,L PRUTECTTVE BOt tPrililT (PPE)

is. ird."t used by crnPloycer for thc.slte terks and

" i i i i t r " " t  
be ins conducled.  Be apeci f lc  ( l ' c ' ,  hard

tt i [, ftnp."t reslgtancc gogglc!, othcr protactive

AITE COIfTROL AND AECURITI I{EAAURES
Thc fol loning general work lonc gccurlt l '  gtuldcl lncs
chould be imP I cment ed :

- l{ork lone shal l  be barr lcaded and cautlon tape be

used.

-Ercavat ions  sha l l  be  c loaed rhen dr i l l i ng  and-
r " rp f ing  ac t lv l t i .e  a rc  no t  ac tua l l y  tak lng  p lecc '

-Ho ercavatlons shal l  bc left  unattcnded' vlsi torg
ri f i  

"ot 
cntcr thc work zonc unlGlt thcy have

rttended a proJect alfcty brlcf inE'

-Pcrlont r l l l  not lcavc thc rork ronc
Eragging through tha dccontamlnatton

I

5.

r l thout  f i rs t
u onc .

5

g love ,  e tc  .  ) .
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6. DBq)ITIilIrlTIT}t Pft)cBDURE
Llgt the Proccdures and specif ic stePs to be taken
to dccontaminatc equiDment and PPE.

Equipment & personnell  shal l  be washeil  & xtnsed in

a speci . f  ic locat ion with the appro

7.

8 .

TRAIITiG REOSrRElSllS
i r io r  to  nob i l t za t lon  a t  the  job  s t te ,  emplovees  -  -
, i i i -1 "  r t t cnd  a  ra fc tv  b r ic t ing .  Thc  br ie f ing  w i l l
lncludc thc nature of thc nattcr and the site,
donning peraonal protcct lon clothes and equipment '
decontaminatlon procedurea and Gmargency
Froccdures.

XEI'IC I 8T'RVIILLIilCE REOOIREr|HITE
If any taak rcqulres r vcry hlgh Psraonngl
protection Ievi l  ,  pcrsonnel shal l  provlde assurances-thit- th;t  

have rec-elved e Phtr icr l  €raminetion and
i i l ; t  

" ; ; ' t rC  
to  do  the  tas t . -A lgo ,  personne l  w i l l  be

lnairucted to look f,or eny gtrmDtom of heat streaa'
fr" i i -ct iof".  haat erhaurt lon, or any other unusual

" r .p t " . .  

'  
I  f  

'  
thc re  la  any  rcpor t  o f  tha t ,  l t  H l l l  be

tinmiatatcty be fol lor.cd through, and aPpropriate
ec t lon  v i l l  bc  taken.

ATIIIIIRI} OPBRITIOII PROCEDUREE
B; ; ; rba  6  Er lnker ,  rnc .  ig  resPons ib lc  fo r  a I l
n.rnaUe 6 Brlnker, Inc. employ.Gs on the site'  Each
conti ictor thal l  Provldc el l  tho cquipnent necestery
i" t". t  aafe operit ion practiccs and procedures for

ir,"i i-p.i ionnei on rttcl and bc rerponsible for the
safe ty  o f  the i r  HorkGrs .  .

A. "Thrcc l fernl 'nq" ryrtcm 1r ut l l l lcd to enforce
compit. t  ce nlth Health and safoty procedures

;;; i1;; ;  
"rr ictr 

wrt l  be lmplemcnted at the ertc for
rorher safetY !

*Eatlng, drinklng, cheraing gum, or tobacco, and
i l J t fo i ' r f t I  be  i i l o red  on lv  ln  dcs lgnated  areas '  

a

9 .

contaminated



D&B 8IT8 8f,FETY PT,ilI

* t laah  fac i l l t i es  r l l l  bc  u t i l i red  by  worhcr r  ln  the

,oi i  i i ."" betore catlng, drlnklng, or ulc of
to i l ed  fac i l i t l es .

rConta inera  w i l l  bc  labc lcd ,  ldcn t l t y lng  them ag

naste. debrig, or contanLnatcd clothing'

*A l l  o rcavat ion /  d r l  l  I  ing  nork  r i l l  comply  w l th
regulatory agencies rcqul rement '

*A l l  s l te  personne l  w i l l  be  rcqu i red  to  f lear  hard-f,ils- 

""a 

-advt 
led to tatc adequat c meagurcs f or

se l  f -p ro tec t ion .

tAnI other action $hich i3 detcrmincd to be unsafe
by  thc  c l te  ca fe tY  o f f l cer .

COITII|ED EPACE HITRI PR(rcEIII'REB
lfo one is al lorrcd to cntcr any conflncd lPacc
opcratlon nithout Prolter safety melsures'
i i " " i i i " i t i i ,  ln  c ise-of  an arcaYatGd rrnk Pi t  no
one should enter at no t ime.

EiERGE|ICT RESPOrSE PLAII
r f ie  e r t fngu iahcr (s )  n l l l  be  on  a i te  p r lo r  to
elcavation' Rclevant Phonc nurnlccrt aro"

lo .

11.

Acme Ambulance

Henry Suico

Glor ia Br inker

M.C .Bernabe  LVN

Henrv Suico

T i t l c

Pro Jcot l,lanager

Fi re

Po l  i cc

Ambul ancc

PoiBon Control
Centcr

SItc Phonc

l leareat Off-81te
llunbcr

}{edlcal Advisor

Cllcnt contact

Phone llumber

(  510 )  4sr  -3482

eII or23-8.i3551-

grr or2!_9:l3tf

g]L or 653-6622

(8O0) 523-2222

444-7131

451-3482

4 1 5  1 ? 3 - 6 2 6 2

PGrr on

. Tamaq  ! :  R r i  n l caE-

4 4 4 - 7 1 3 1
7

Oakland Fire Dept

Oakland PoI ice



I

BrB SIIE Slltrr PLlf,

u .8 .  EPA -  ERT '  " " (2o l )  321-6660

ch .mt rcc .  " " (ooo)

ccn ta r !  to r  D lscasc  Cont ro l  . . . .Day :
( 1o,l  )
N igh t :
( {04)

t lat lonel R.l I ,onsG Ccntcr .  (800)

Supcr fund/RCRA l lo t  I  Ina  . . .  (800)

TSCI  Ho t l tn . . . . . .  , . (8OO)

t la t ione l  Pc r t l c idc  rn fo rmat lon  l t c rvLc .s ' . . .  (800)

Bureru of Alcohol ,  Tobacco, end Plrcarms. '  '  (  8oo )

NETLTB IIID AIFETT
COIPLINICB STITE{BIT

James E, Br inker ,  have  receLved  andr,--€irl
rl iE:Gi-y-oi-[[c proicct l tcalth and seEetv Plan'

{2  {  -  9300

329-33r1

329-2888

42{ -8S02

42t -8802

{ 2 , { - 9065

8 ,15 -7633

,12 { -9555

I  undcrstand that I  am rcquircd to have rcad the
.t"i.t i"i i"ncd dooumont and rccelved propcr tTll"U!
t"d.;-ah;-.cculratlonal 8ef.tv and Hcalth Act (29 cFR' ..
i i i t - r i io . r20)-pr tor  Io-condirct lns r l te act iv ib ies at  the
al tc .

NEAREST I IOSPITAL Sunmit t  Hosp. i ta I TEL. NO. s1o--.5€5-llg++-




